.050", 28 AWG STRANDED, HIGH FLEX LIFE, HALOGEN FREE PO
3MTM HIGH FLEX LIFE FLAT CABLE, HF319 SERIES
3M ELECTRONICS MATERIALS SOLUTIONS DIVISION
   INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY.
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373

VELOCTY OF PROPAGATION 68% 72%
NOTE: UNBALANCED IS MEASURED BETWEEN GROUND-SIGNAL-GROUND CONDUCTORS.
      BALANCED IS MEASURED WITHIN A PAIR.
TABLE 1
DIMENSION CHART
NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
3M PART
NUMBER
DIMENSION 'A'
 AS NOTED
DIMENSION 'B'
(SEE NOTE 2)
6 HF319/06 0.300" 0.010" 0.250" 0.007"
9 HF319/09 0.450" 0.010" 0.400" 0.007"
10 HF319/10 0.500" 0.010" 0.450" 0.007"
14 HF319/14 0.700" 0.010" 0.650" 0.007"
15 HF319/15 0.750" 0.010" 0.700" 0.007"
16 HF319/16 0.800" 0.015" 0.750" 0.011"
20 HF319/20 1.000" 0.015" 0.950" 0.011"
24 HF319/24 1.200" 0.015" 1.150" 0.011"
25 HF319/25 1.250" 0.015" 1.200" 0.011"
26 HF319/26 1.300" 0.015" 1.250" 0.011"
30 HF319/30 1.500" 0.020" 1.450" 0.015"
34 HF319/34 1.700" 0.020" 1.650" 0.015"
36 HF319/36 1.800" 0.020" 1.750" 0.015"
37 HF319/37 1.850" 0.020" 1.800" 0.015"
40 HF319/40 2.000" 0.020" 1.950" 0.015"
50 HF319/50 2.500" 0.020" 2.450" 0.015"
60 HF319/60 3.000" 0.020" 2.950" 0.015"
64 HF319/64 3.200" 0.020" 3.150" 0.015"
ROLLING FLEX CYCLES PER
EIA-364-41
RADIUS MINIMUM CYCLES
1/2" 18 MILLION